

Alcobendas, 10 July 2017

SPANISH STOCK EXCHANGE COMMISSION

According to article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act and its related legislation Indra makes public the following

RELEVANT EVENT

On 7 July 2017, Indra proceeded to terminate the Liquidity Contract signed on 31 July 2014 with BEKA FINANCE S.V., S.A. (currently named GVC Gaesco Valores Beka, S.V.S.A.) announced through Relevant Event with register number 209467 in order to replace it by a new contract with the same entity that complies with the requirements set out in Circular 1/2017, of 26 April issued by the Spanish Stock Exchange Commission on liquidity contracts.

We attach herein the detail of the transactions corresponding to the period between 2 May 2017 (date of the last quarterly notice of the terminated contract) and 7 July 2017 inclusive.

SUMMARY			
	Shares	Amount	Average price
Initial amount	121,104	2,860,610	
Buys	2,714,755	34,599,350	12.7449
Sales	2,675,859	34,125,837	12.7532
Cash withdrawal		387,097	
Final amount	160,000	2,000,000	

Date	BUYS			SALES		
	Shares	Average Price	Cash	Shares	Average Price	Cash
02/05/2017	31,092	12.743	396,211	45,146	12.742	575,232
03/05/2017	77,497	12.713	985,217	60,150	12.728	765,566
04/05/2017	53,000	12.713	673,796	80,000	12.733	1,018,609
05/05/2017	75,000	12.978	973,321	81,227	12.980	1,054,345
06/05/2017	81,857	13.012	1,065,101	84,143	13.013	1,094,993
09/05/2017	75,540	13.036	984,738	82,312	13.039	1,073,259
10/05/2017	91,902	12.909	1,186,363	74,513	12.912	962,088
11/05/2017	91,000	12.866	1,170,837	77,207	12.873	993,899
12/05/2017	40,000	11.972	478,867	22,555	12.057	271,936
15/05/2017	0	0.000	0	0	0.000	0
16/05/2017	0	0.000	0	0	0.000	0
17/05/2017	0	0.000	0	0	0.000	0
18/05/2017	0	0.000	0	0	0.000	0
19/05/2017	62,364	11.989	747,684	53,411	11.981	639,933
22/05/2017	61,000	12.029	733,750	64,032	12.035	770,622
23/05/2017	63,523	12.118	769,781	62,015	12.126	752,012
24/05/2017	62,101	12.030	747,072	61,811	12.030	743,588
25/05/2017	50,289	12.057	606,340	53,346	12.063	643,528
26/05/2017	44,839	12.121	543,477	48,000	12.128	582,143
29/05/2017	50,632	12.156	615,492	54,633	12.158	664,245
30/05/2017	46,669	12.251	571,741	52,700	12.256	645,885
31/05/2017	54,855	12.324	676,028	58,254	12.324	717,941
01/06/2017	73,903	12.897	953,092	101,275	12.878	1,304,229
02/06/2017	77,000	12.932	995,734	66,682	12.937	862,675
05/06/2017	48,500	12.828	622,170	45,000	12.825	577,143
06/06/2017	54,320	12.847	697,871	58,162	12.846	747,137
07/06/2017	70,000	12.934	905,400	77,545	12.937	1,003,209
08/06/2017	65,562	13.089	858,141	81,991	13.102	1,074,267
09/06/2017	68,413	13.124	897,852	56,500	13.135	742,109
12/06/2017	79,609	12.820	1,020,558	75,432	12.825	967,427
13/06/2017	82,125	13.155	1,080,328	94,600	13.136	1,242,654
14/06/2017	66,001	13.237	873,668	56,559	13.244	749,075
15/06/2017	65,064	12.862	836,873	35,973	12.843	461,987
16/06/2017	44,964	12.951	582,349	58,500	12.956	757,942
19/06/2017	65,500	13.073	856,268	64,461	13.104	844,702
20/06/2017	56,500	12.881	727,774	48,843	12.882	629,172
21/06/2017	40,500	12.772	517,253	41,558	12.788	531,464
22/06/2017	49,000	13.005	637,266	46,411	13.009	603,773

Date	Shares	Average Price	Cash	Shares	Average Price	Cash
23/06/2017	34,898	12.945	451,744	40,157	12.960	520,434
26/06/2017	60,000	13.152	789,133	61,000	13.154	802,381
27/06/2017	71,117	13.053	928,321	61,098	13.061	797,999
28/06/2017	62,000	12.853	796,912	57,000	12.854	732,677
29/06/2017	71,892	12.655	909,782	43,191	12.655	546,575
30/06/2017	65,000	12.628	820,835	65,000	12.646	821,968
03/07/2017	34,088	12.614	429,977	39,600	12.617	499,650
04/07/2017	42,250	12.781	540,006	37,000	12.788	473,153
05/07/2017	63,023	12.634	796,221	58,500	12.641	739,522
06/07/2017	40,003	12.645	505,849	45,500	12.662	576,133
07/07/2017	50,363	12.751	642,157	42,866	12.750	546,559

All of which is announced to all appropriate effects.

Yours faithfully,

Javier Lázaro

CFO